TPSMF4LX.XA(CA)-MS
Product specification
TPSMF4LX.XA(CA)-MS
www.msksemi.comCopyright© Msksemi Incorporated
General Description Applications
Transient voltage suppression diodes, also known as
TVS diodes, are protective electronic parts that protect
electrical equipment from voltage spikes introduced by

 Polarity:Colorbanddenotescathodeexcept bi-directio
nalmodels
 Weight:0.017g(approximate)
Pinning and Marking
SOD-123FL PIN CONFIGURATION SOD-123FL PIN CONFIGURATION
Unipolar Bipolar
Orderinginformation
P/N PKG QTY
TPSMF4LX.XA(CA)-MS SOD-123FL 3000
TPSMF4LX.XA(CA)-MS
www.msksemi.comCopyright© Msksemi Incorporated
Electrical Characteristics (T=25℃)
Part Number Marking VR IR@VR VBR@IT IT VC@IPP IPP①
Uni-Polar Bi-Polar Uni Bi V μA min(V) max(V) mA max(V) A
TPSMF4L3.3A-MS / EHD / 3.3 200 5.2 6 10 8.0 50.00
TPSMF4L5.0A-MS TPSMF4L5.0CA-MS EHE ETE 5.0 400 6.40 7.00 10 9.2 43.48
TPSMF4L6.0A-MS TPSMF4L6.0CA-MS EHG ETG 6.0 400 6.67 7.37 10 10.3 38.84
TPSMF4L6.5A-MS TPSMF4L6.5CA-MS EHK ETK 6.5 250 7.22 7.98 10 11.2 35.72
TPSMF4L7.0A-MS TPSMF4L7.0CA-MS EHM ETM 7.0 100 7.78 8.60 10 12.0 33.34
TPSMF4L7.5A-MS TPSMF4L7.5CA-MS EHP ETP 7.5 50 8.33 9.21 1 12.9 31.01
TPSMF4L8.0A-MS TPSMF4L8.0CA-MS HER ETR 8.0 25 8.89 9.83 1 13.6 29.42
TPSMF4L8.5A-MS TPSMF4L8.5CA-MS EHT ETT 8.5 10 9.44 10.40 1 14.4 27.78
TPSMF4L9.0A-MS TPSMF4L9.0CA-MS EHV ETV 9.0 5 10.00 11.10 1 15.4 25.98
TPSMF4L10A-MS TPSMF4L10CA-MS EHX ETX 10.0 2.5 11.10 12.30 1 17.0 23.53
TPSMF4L11A-MS TPSMF4L11CA-MS EHZ ETZ 11.0 2.5 12.20 13.50 1 18.2 21.98
TPSMF4L12A-MS TPSMF4L12CA-MS EIE EUE 12.0 2.5 13.30 14.70 1 19.9 20.11
TPSMF4L13A-MS TPSMF4L13CA-MS EIG EUG 13.0 1 14.40 15.90 1 21.5 18.61
TPSMF4L14A-MS TPSMF4L14CA-MS EIK EUK 14.0 1 15.60 17.20 1 23.2 17.25
TPSMF4L15A-MS TPSMF4L15CA-MS EIM EUM 15.0 1 16.70 18.50 1 24.4 16.40
TPSMF4L16A-MS TPSMF4L16CA-MS EIP EUP 16.0 1 17.80 19.70 1 26.0 15.39
TPSMF4L17A-MS TPSMF4L17CA-MS EIR EUR 17.0 1 18.90 20.90 1 27.6 14.50
TPSMF4L18A-MS TPSMF4L18CA-MS EIT EUT 18.0 1 20.00 22.10 1 29.2 13.70
TPSMF4L20A-MS TPSMF4L20CA-MS EIV EUV 20.0 1 22.20 24.50 1 32.4 12.35
TPSMF4L22A-MS TPSMF4L22CA-MS EIX EUX 22.0 1 24.40 26.90 1 35.5 11.27
TPSMF4L24A-MS TPSMF4L24CA-MS EIZ EUZ 24.0 1 26.70 29.50 1 38.9 10.29
TPSMF4L26A-MS TPSMF4L26CA-MS EJE EVE 26.0 1 28.90 31.90 1 42.1 9.51
TPSMF4L28A-MS TPSMF4L28CA-MS EJG EVG 28.0 1 31.10 34.40 1 45.4 8.82
TPSMF4L30A-MS TPSMF4L30CA-MS EJK EVK 30.0 1 33.30 36.80 1 48.4 8.27
TPSMF4L33A-MS TPSMF4L33CA-MS EJM EVM 33.0 1 36.70 40.60 1 53.3 7.51
TPSMF4L36A-MS TPSMF4L36CA-MS EJP EVP 36.0 1 40.00 44.20 1 58.1 6.89
TPSMF4L40A-MS TPSMF4L40CA-MS EJR EVR 40.0 1 44.40 49.10 1 64.5 6.21
TPSMF4L43A-MS TPSMF4L43CA-MS EJT EVT 43.0 1 47.80 52.80 1 69.4 5.77
TPSMF4L45A-MS TPSMF4L45CA-MS EJV EVV 45.0 1 50.00 55.30 1 72.7 5.51
TPSMF4L48A-MS TPSMF4L48CA-MS EJX EVX 48.0 1 53.30 58.90 1 77.4 5.17
TPSMF4L51A-MS TPSMF4L51CA-MS EJZ EVZ 51.0 1 56.70 62.70 1 82.4 4.86
TPSMF4LX.XA(CA)-MS
www.msksemi.comCopyright© Msksemi Incorporated
Electrical Characteristics (T=25℃)